

LOGAN COUNTY JUNIOR RODEO ENTRY FORM

- 1. Logan County Junior Rodeo events open to Logan County 4-H/FFA members only.
- 2. Contestants must have a project exhibit in competition in the junior division of the Logan County Fair. In the event the contestants recognized 4-H or FFA projects are not in exhibit condition, their completed-to- date project record book must be submitted to the record book superintendent. Such record book must be signed by the contestant's project leader or chapter advisor.
- 3. Entries must be received on or before JULY 12.
- 4. Entry forms are included in this Premium List or can be picked up at the Extension Office.
- 5. ALL CONTESTANT ENTRY FORMS MUST BE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE 4-H MEMBERS CLUB LEADER OR BY THE FFA MEMBERS CHAPTER ADVISOR.
- 6. 4-H and FFA members 13 years of age as of January 1, 2024, will compete in the junior division events only. Members 14 and over will compete in the senior division events.
- 7. WINNERS MUST BE PRESENT AT THE SALE RING AT 12:15 P.M. BEFORE THE JUNIOR LIVESTOCK SALE TO RECEIVE BELT BUCKLES AND CASH AWARDS.
- 8. Entry fee \$5.00 per event. Entry fee must accompany entry form.
- 9. Members may enter a <u>maximum of three (3) separate events.</u>

1 = \$5.00

2 = \$10.00

3 = \$15.00.

Deadline: JULY 12, 2024, by 5:00pm Checks payable to **LOGAN COUNTY FAIR**.

Mail all entries, entry fees, and liability release to:

Logan County Fair 508 S. 10th Ave., Ste. 1 Sterling, CO 80751

WARNING: Under Colorado Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to Section 13-21-119, Colorado Revised Statutes.

MARK THE EVENTS YOU WISH TO ENTER		
1 Junior Division Calf Riding	12 – Jr. Goat Tying (No Senior Boys)	
2 – Int. Cow Riding	13 – Int. Goat Tying	
3 – Sr. Cow Riding	14 – Sr. Goat Tying (No Sr. Boys)	
4 – Jr. Pole Bending	15—Jr. Barrel Race	
5 – Int. Pole Bending	16 Int Barrel Race	
6 – Sr. Pole Bending	17 – Sr. Barrel Race	
7—Sr. Calf Roping	18—Jr. Flag Race	
8 – Jr. Breakaway Roping	19 – Int. Flag Race	
9 -Int. Breakaway Roping	20 – Sr. Flag Race	
10 - Sr. Breakaway Roping (No Sr. Boys)		
11. Dad's Team Steer Roping		
Dad or barrowed Dad's		
LIABILIT	Y RELEASE	
I hereby agree that the Logan County Fair Board, Logan County Ext		
	aring the Logan County Junior Rodeo, Wednesday July 31st 2024, at the	
Logan County Fair Grounds. I understand that I must be present at the		
Livestock Sale to receive an event buckle or cash award should I be	eligible for one.	

DATE_____SIGNATURE OF CONTESTENT___

PHONE AGE (as of January 1, 2024)

SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GAURDIAN_____

	CERTIFICATION	
I certify that	is a 4-H or FFA member in good standing in my 4-H Club or FFA Chapter.	
Signature or 4-H leader or FFA advisor		
	Leader	Club/Chapter